THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MYRA GRIFFIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-726883
9:00 a.m.

14-776483
9:00 a.m.

14-057865
9:30 a.m.

W45272
9:30 a.m.

14-023556

10:00 a.m.

14-764876
10:00 a.m.

HILDA FLORES DE SIGARAN
V.

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

AIG CLAIM SERVICES, INC.

CHARLIE MITCHELL

V.
MOST VALUABLE PERSONNEL
ZURICH NORTH AMERICA

CHRISTINE TUTTLE

V.
UNC-CHAPEL HILL 6020
CORVEL CORPORATION

MARTY FARA
V.
CREE, INC,,
FARMINGTON CASUALTY CO.
SENTRY INSURANCE CO.

KERRY VONKESSEL
V.
WALMART
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

GREGORY SMITH

V.
WESTERN EXPRESS TRUCKING
GALLAGHER BASSETT

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLT: DOUGLAS BERGER, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: KENNETH ROTHROCK, ROTHROCK LAW
FIRM, HILLSBOROUGH, NC

DFT: WILLIAM CRONE, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: CATHY POPE, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES
SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: KYLA BLOCK, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS
& GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: BENJAMIN RIDINGS, HILL EVANS JORDAN
& BEATTY, GREENSBORO, NC

PLT: BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM
GREENVILLE, NC

DFT: JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GARAFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKI MCCAMEY &
CHILCOTE, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MYRA GRIFFIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X32024
9:00 a.m.

15-706845
9:30 a.m.

15-000591
9:30 a.m.

15-704830

10:00 a.m.

Y28044

10:00 a.m.

**

VICKIE SOSSAMAN
\'

GRANVILLE VANCE HEALTH DISTRICT

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY

CRIST LADSON
V.
TROSA
SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

DEBORAH WONG

V.
DUKE UNIVERSITY(ALL ENTITIES)
DUKE UNIVERSITY WORKERS COMP

RODRIGO FLORES

V.
BOISE CASCADE, LLC
AlIG

LONNIE ROGERS

V.
EATON CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CMS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

LESLIE WICHAM, WICKHAM &
CHAMBLISS, DURHAM, NC

JEFFREY DOYLE, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

TAYLOR PACE, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

LAURA JENKINS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC

SUSAN VANDERWEERT, STUART LAW FIRM
RALEIGH, NC

RYAN BLISS, LAW OFFICE JAMES SCOTT
FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

STEPHANIE GEARHART, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JANE KESTENBAUM, KESTENBAUM LAW
FIRM, DURHAM, NC



