THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MYRA GRIFFIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2015 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
15-726883 9:00 a.m.	HILDA FLORES DE SIGARAN v. UNIFIRST CORPORATION	PLT: DFT:	DOUGLAS BERGER, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK GARDNER
	AIG CLAIM SERVICES, INC.		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
14-776483 9:00 a.m.	CHARLIE MITCHELL v.	PLT:	KENNETH ROTHROCK, ROTHROCK LAW FIRM, HILLSBOROUGH, NC
	MOST VALUABLE PERSONNEL ZURICH NORTH AMERICA	DFT:	WILLIAM CRONE, LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
14-057865 9:30 a.m.	CHRISTINE TUTTLE v.	PLT:	JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC
9.50 d.m.	UNC-CHAPEL HILL 6020 CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	CATHY POPE, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
W45272 9:30 a.m.	MARTY FARA v.	PLT:	BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
	CREE, INC., FARMINGTON CASUALTY CO.	DFT :	KYLA BLOCK, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
	SENTRY INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	BENJAMIN RIDINGS, HILL EVANS JORDAN & BEATTY, GREENSBORO, NC
14-023556 10:00 a.m.	KERRY VONKESSEL v.	PLT:	BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM GREENVILLE, NC
	WALMART CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	DFT:	JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GARAFALO, RALEIGH, NC
14-764876 10:00 a.m.	GREGORY SMITH v.	PLT:	MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
	WESTERN EXPRESS TRUCKING GALLAGHER BASSETT	DFT:	SUSAN BRIGGS, DICKI MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MYRA GRIFFIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

TTTT	N.TT	TTA /	RFR

TIBE IVE IVE			
X32024 9:00 a.m.	VICKIE SOSSAMAN v. GRANVILLE VANCE HEALTH DISTRICT COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY	PLT: DFT:	LESLIE WICHAM, WICKHAM & CHAMBLISS, DURHAM, NC JEFFREY DOYLE, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
15-706845 9:30 a.m.	CRIST LADSON v. TROSA SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS	PLT: DFT:	JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC TAYLOR PACE, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
15-000591 9:30 a.m.	DEBORAH WONG v. DUKE UNIVERSITY(ALL ENTITIES) DUKE UNIVERSITY WORKERS COMP	PLT:	LAURA JENKINS, ATTORNEY AT LAW RALEIGH, NC SUSAN VANDERWEERT, STUART LAW FIRM RALEIGH, NC
15-704830 10:00 a.m.	RODRIGO FLORES v. BOISE CASCADE, LLC AIG	PLT: DFT:	RYAN BLISS, LAW OFFICE JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC STEPHANIE GEARHART, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
Y28044 10:00 a.m. **	LONNIE ROGERS v. EATON CORPORATION SEDGWICK CMS	PLT: DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD JANE KESTENBAUM, KESTENBAUM LAW FIRM, DURHAM, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required